Case number: 1304672/2021



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Miss Lynn Hulson

**Respondent:** University Hospitals of North Midlands NHS Trust

**Heard at:** Birmingham (by CVP)

**On:** 26 January 2023

**Before:** Employment Judge Meichen (sitting alone)

**Appearances** 

For the claimant: Miss Gaskell, friend For the respondent: Mr Gray, counsel

## **JUDGMENT**

1. The claimant was not unfairly dismissed by the respondent and so the claim is dismissed.

**Employment Judge Meichen** 

26 January 2023